

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 89 of 2023

All Manipur Tribal Union; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

Mutum Churamani Meetei; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 144 of 2023
With
MC (W.A.) No. 62 of 2024
With
MC (W.A.) No. 80 of 2024**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

07.11.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 6, 7 & 8; Mr. W. Sanatomba, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No. 4 & 5; Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 9, 10 & 11; and Mr. N. Armananda, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No. 12.

Mr. Kaoliangpou Kamei, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant in MC (W.A.) No. 80 of 2024, prays for and is granted two weeks' more time to take necessary steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 13, 14, 15 & 16, by all permissible modes including through dasti as well as email, if available, returnable on 06.12.2024.

List on 06.12.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep