

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 89 of 2023

All Manipur Tribal Union; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

Mutum Churamani Meetej; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 144 of 2023
With
MC (W.A.) No. 62 of 2024
With
MC (W.A.) No. 80 of 2024**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

17.01.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. Tamlung, learned counsel, enters appearance on behalf of proforma respondent Nos. 13-16 in MC (W.A.) No. 80 of 2024.

At request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants through video conferencing, list these matters on 21.02.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep