

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 89 of 2023**

All Manipur Tribal Union; & Ors.

***Appellants***

**Vs.**

Mutum Churamani Meetej; & Ors.

***Respondents***

**With  
MC (W.A.) No. 144 of 2023  
With  
MC (W.A.) No. 62 of 2024**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**21.03.2025**

***D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :***

Mr. Lungmi Ragui, learned counsel, appears for the appellants; Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel; Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel; Mr. Nongdamba Naorem; and Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel, appear for the respondents.

At request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these matters on 11.04.2025.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*