

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 89 of 2023**

All Manipur Tribal Union; & Ors.

***Appellants***

**Vs.**

Mutum Churamani Meetei; & Ors.

***Respondents***

***Clubbed with  
MC (W.A.) No. 144 of 2023 with  
MC (W.A.) No. 62 of 2024***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**(ORDER)**

**(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)**

**15.07.2025**

Learned counsel for the appellants, Mr. Lungmi Ragui; learned senior counsel for the State, Mr. M. Rarry; learned counsel for the Union of India, Mr. Nongdamba Naorem, learned counsel for the other respondents, Ms. Jyotsana, Ms. Prista are present before the Court physically.

However, keeping in view the submission made by learned counsel for the parties and more so the matters could not reach for hearing due to paucity of time, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 31.07.2025.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*